
Wharton County
Junior College

Number of Completed Applicants

Number of Completed Eligible Applications

Number of Completed lneligible Applications

Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients

Pell Grant Funds Disbursed

College Work Study Program Funds Expended

Work Study Workers

Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG
Recipients)

SEOG Funds Awarded

Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients

Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed

Number of Veterans Certified

Number of lnstitutional and Endowed Scholarship
Recipients

Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC
Sources

Financial Aid Office Report for
Aid Disbursed Through July, 2019

(For The 2018-2019 Year)

Last Year Current Year lncrease/Decrease

4,601

3,496

1 ,105

1,831

6,573,884

84,334

58

211

136,850

886

4,105,466

341

255,500

361

632

1,537,096

4,797

3,528

1,269

1,851

7,O17,047

95,340

80

226

'128,810

819

3,737,437

333

235,750

375

617

1,383,575

196

32

164

20

443,203

1 1,006

22

15

<8,040>

<67>

<368,029>

<8>

<19,750>

14

<.15>

<153,521>

<$95,131>TOTAL ALL FUNDS DISBURSED $12,693,130 $12,597,999

#

Number of Texas Public Education Grant
Recipients

TPEG Funds Awarded


