

Financial Aid Office Report for Aid Disbursed Through July, 2019 (For The 2018-2019 Year)

	Last Year	Current Year	Increase/Decrease
Number of Completed Applicants	4,601	4,797	196
Number of Completed Eligible Applications	3,496	3,528	32
Number of Completed Ineligible Applications	1,105	1,269	164
Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients	1,831	1,851	20
Pell Grant Funds Disbursed	6,573,884	7,017,087	443,203
College Work Study Program Funds Expended	84,334	95,340	11,006
Work Study Workers	58	80	22
Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG Recipients)	211	226	15
SEOG Funds Awarded	136,850	128,810	<8,040>
Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients	886	819	<67>
Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed	4,105,466	3,737,437	<368,029>
Number of Texas Public Education Grant Recipients	341	333	<8>
TPEG Funds Awarded	255,500	235,750	<19,750>
Number of Veterans Certified	361	375	14
Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship Recipients	632	617	<15>
Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC Sources	1,537,096	1,383,575	<153,521>
TOTAL ALL FUNDS DISBURSED	\$12,693,130	\$12,597,999	<\$95,131>